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POINT OF MEASURE:

CHEST AT A-PEX

TRUE WAIST CIRCUMFERENCE

LOW HIP CIRCUMFERENCE: 
WIDEST PART OF HIP

THIGH CIRCUMFERENCE:
 WIDEST PART

INSEAM LENGTH FROM CROTCH 
TO ANKLE

ARM  LENGTH FROM CENTER 
BACK TO WRIST BONE

TOLE
RANCE

(+/-)

1/2”

1/2”

1/2”

1/2”

1/2”

3/8”

0

S M LXS

2 4 6 8 10 12 14

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 1/2 33

32 33 34 35 36 37 38 1/2 40

35 36 37 38 39 40 41 1/2 43

21 21 1/2 22 22 1/2 23 23 1/2 24 3/4 25 1/2

28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50

32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46

ITALIAN COUTURE SIZE

FRENCH COUTURE SIZE

*** ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN INCHES & TRUE TO SIZE 

*** ALL TAILORING MEASUREMENTS ARE OF ACTUAL HUMAN BODY DIMENSIONS WITHOUT CLOTHES

*** THESE ARE NOT GARMENT MEASUREMENTS


